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APPENDIX V. Duty Cycle
Test Result

Mode Data
rates Channel Antenna On Time

(ms)
Period
(ms)

Duty
Cycle
(%)

Duty
Cycle
(linear)

Duty
Cycle
Factor
(dB)

1/T

IEEE
802.11b 11

1

1

3.007 13.028 23.08 0.2308 6.3676 0.3326
6 3.007 13.026 23.09 0.2309 6.3658 0.3326
11 3.007 13.029 23.08 0.2308 6.3676 0.3326

IEEE
802.11g 54

1 0.646 13.158 4.91 0.0491 13.0892 1.5480
6 0.635 10.649 5.96 0.0596 12.2475 1.5748
11 0.639 10.642 6.01 0.0601 12.2113 1.5649

IEEE
802.11n_20 MCS 7

1 0.558 10.560 5.28 0.0528 12.7737 1.7921
6 0.549 10.563 5.19 0.0519 12.8483 1.8215
11 0.558 10.560 5.28 0.0528 12.7737 1.7921

Test Graphs
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IEEE 802.11b_20MHz_Channel 11 IEEE 802.11g_20MHz_Channel 1

IEEE 802.11g_20MHz_Channel 6 IEEE 802.11g_20MHz_Channel 11
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